TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wound Systems, LLC		107/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biologics, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 North Garden Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 875	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33755	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3599428	DOLPHIN BED
Registration Number:	3620136	DOLPHIN TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3632245	DOLPHIN PRESSURE REDISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3632246	DOLPHIN PAD
Registration Number:	3632247	DOLPHIN MATTRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy L. Emhoff

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, E.

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0494

900147021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32931-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy L. Emhoff	
Signature:	/Stacy L. Emhoff/	
Date:	11/05/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed TM Assignment (1931051)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is made by and between WOUND SYSTEMS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Wound Systems"), and BIOLOGICS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Biologics").

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by Biologics to Wound Systems, and other legal and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree to the following terms intending to be legally bound thereby.

- 1. Assignment. Wound Systems hereby assigns to Biologics all of Wound Systems' right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (including any trademark registrations or applications (if any) obtained for the Marks in the United States), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. The "Mark(s)" shall mean, individually and collectively, the trademarks: "DOLPHIN BED", "DOLPHIN PAD", "DOLPHIN MATTRESS", "DOLPHIN PRESSURE REDISTRIBUTION SYSTEM", and "DOLPHIN TECHNOLOGY". Wound Systems agrees to take such actions, provide such information as Biologics deems reasonably necessary to transfer, perfect, defend and confirm Biologics' rights in the Marks.
- hereof. This Agreement supersedes any other discussions, agreements, representations, or promises between the parties relating to the subject matter of this Agreement, whether written or oral, but specifically excluding that certain Settlement Agreement between the parties dated July 9, 2009 and any documents expressly contemplated thereby or promulgated as a result thereof. This Agreement cannot be amended, except by a written document signed by the party to be charged with the amendment. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and the laws of the United States of America, irrespective of any conflict-of-law principles thereof.

Signed, sealed, and delivered this 9th day of July, 2009.

WOUND SYSTEMS, LLC

By: Winston A. Porter
Its: President

Its: President

Its: President

Date:

Date:

RECORDED: 11/05/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0496